

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27710/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in WP No. 7552/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

HARDAYAL BHAGIRATHI VAHATWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master