

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32865/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDAYAL BHAGIRATHI VAHATWAR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. N. Annapoorani, Adv.  
for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/-, which shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, two weeks' further time is allowed to the petitioners to comply with the Order dated 26.03.2010.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master