

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32865/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in WP No.
7552/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDAYAL BHAGIRATHI VAHATWAR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma,Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Kusum Angali Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Varsha Pathak,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt is submitted that the same order is
challenged by the employee also in SLP(C)
No.27710 of 2008.

List both the matters together.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master