

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.27710/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 08/04/2008 in WP No.
7552/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

HARDAYAL BHAGIRATHI VAHATWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 32865 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 14/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C) 27710/2008 & rr
in SLP(C)32865/09 Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

SLP(C) 32865/09 & rr
in SLP(C) 27710/08 Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground is made out for our interference
with the impugned judgment. The Special Leave
Petitions are dismissed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master